ORDINANCE NO. 3758-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE DWELLING AT 3524 JONQUIL STREET PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6, CHAPTER 160A OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA, SAID BUILDING BEING THE PROPERTY OF WILLIAM H. HELMS RESIDING AT 1118 STYX DRIVE, MONROE, NC 28110.

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at 3524 Jonquil Street in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Director of the Community Development Department to be in violation of the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and the owners thereof have been ordered to demolish and remove said dwelling, all pursuant to the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina; and

WHEREAS, said owner(s) have failed to comply with said order served by registered mail on May 4, 1993 and February 21, 1994.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Director of the Community Development Department is hereby ordered to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling located at 3524 Jonquil Street in the City of Charlotte in accordance with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

This Ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION

I, BRENDA FREEZE, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City
Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 9th day
of May, 1994, the reference having been made in Minute Book 104, and
recorded in full in Ordinance Book 45, at Page(s) 298.
WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the
•
<u>12th</u> day of <u>May</u> , 19 94.
Brenda R. Freg. Brenda Freeze, CITY CLERK
BRENDA FREEZE, CITY CLERK